
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Hoosier Tire SCCA Super Tour 

 

Green Country Grand Prix 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 

Hallett, OK 

April 23-24, 2022 



Sunday 
 

Qualifying and Races 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 
117 
59 
2 

77 
74 
99 
58 
98 
23 
40 
31 
15 

163 
46 
51 
95 
8 

11 
27 
24 
87 
37 
61 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 
Tyler Quance 
Grayson Farischon 
Jim Drago 
Travis Wiley 
Matt Reynolds 
Logan Stretch 
Vinnie Baratta 
Bob Stretch 
Sam Craven 
Toby Linder 
Christopher Shaffer 
Brett Kowalski 
Mark Curlee 
Matthew Davis 
Tyler Ladd 
Jonathan Neudorf 
Manfredi Alliata 
William Keeling 
Ashlyn Speed 
Lee Thomas 
John Davis 
Brian Slater 
David Guinn 

Member_ID 
527160 
631483 
333432 
615414 
220134_3 
229543_7 
451356 
229543 
379690 
416244 
545153 
631265 
544530 
217912 
512613 
674099 
634402 
287317 
659066 
425437 
538721 
540280 
6464 

Hometown 
Cypress TX 
Arcadia OK 
Memphis TN 
Austin TX 
Fair Oaks  Tx 
Arlington TX 
Katy TX 
Arlington TX 
Houston TX 
Dallas TX 
Dallas TX 
Las Cruces NM 
Montgomery TX 
Dallas TX 
Clearwater KS 
Scottsdale AZ 
New York NY 
Houston TX 
Mansfield TX 
Austin TX 
Keller TX 
Anacoco LA 
Dodge City KS 

Region 
Hous 
OKLA 
MIDS 
LnSt 
LnSt 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
PnAm 
Hous 
Tex 
WICH 
ARIZ 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
SwLa 
WICH 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MIATA 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata (SM) 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Overall BestTm 
1:28.372 
1:28.658 
1:28.901 
1:28.960 
1:28.975 
1:29.038 
1:29.300 
1:29.329 
1:29.412 
1:29.432 
1:29.658 
1:29.907 
1:30.129 
1:30.325 
1:30.397 
1:30.554 
1:31.788 
1:31.854 
1:32.811 
1:34.150 
1:34.158 
1:34.204 
1:35.304 

In Session 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Printed: 4/24/2022 8:54:54 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring  

Michael West Race Director  

Keith Pfaust Chief Steward 

22-ST-57253 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour 

Gr 1 SM 

GR 1 Merge for Sunday Race Grid 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

Hooser Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
AVRG - OKLA NEOKLA WICH Regions

April 23-24, 2022 - Sanction #22-ST-57253



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
59 
74 
77 

117 
23 
31 
99 
58 

163 
46 
51 
11 
8 

95 
61 
87 
37 
15 
98 
40 

2 

27 
24 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 
SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Grayson Farischon 
Matt Reynolds 
Travis Wiley 
Tyler Quance 
Sam Craven 
Christopher Shaffer 
Logan Stretch 
Vinnie Baratta 
Mark Curlee 
Matthew Davis 
Tyler Ladd 
William Keeling 
Manfredi Alliata 
Jonathan Neudorf 
David Guinn 
John Davis 
Brian Slater 
Brett Kowalski 
Bob Stretch 
Toby Linder 
Jim Drago 

Ashlyn Speed 
Lee Thomas 

Hometown 
Arcadia OK 
Fair Oaks  Tx 
Austin TX 
Cypress TX 
Houston TX 
Dallas TX 
Arlington TX 
Katy TX 
Montgomery TX 
Dallas TX 
Clearwater KS 
Houston TX 
New York NY 
Scottsdale AZ 
Dodge City KS 
Keller TX 
Anacoco LA 
Las Cruces NM 
Arlington TX 
Dallas TX 
Memphis TN 

Mansfield TX 
Austin TX 

Region 
OKLA 
LnSt 
LnSt 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
WICH 
Hous 
Hous 
ARIZ 
WICH 
Tex 
SwLa 
PnAm 
Tex 
Tex 
MIDS 

Tex 
LnSt 

Member_ID 
631483 
220134_3 
615414 
527160 
379690 
545153 
229543_7 
451356 
544530 
217912 
512613 
287317 
634402 
674099 
6464 
538721 
540280 
631265 
229543 
416244 
333432 

659066 
425437 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MIATA 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata (SM) 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Laps 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
18 
17 
15 

Best Tm 
1:28.383 
1:28.410 
1:28.778 
1:28.777 
1:29.016 
1:28.698 
1:28.644 
1:29.494 
1:29.830 
1:30.251 
1:30.716 
1:30.833 
1:30.647 
1:30.526 
1:33.919 
1:33.829 
1:33.830 
1:30.345 
1:29.251 
1:29.500 

Sponsor 
East Street Racing, G-LOC Brakes, G2 Racing 
Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/ESR/Vintage Connection/G-LOC Brakes 
X-factor Racing, Hoosier, G-Loc 

The Garagisti European Car Repair 
X-Factor Racing | ME | G-LOC Brakes 
Wheels America 
Aliana Family Dental, Drake Motorsports, X-Factor Racing, Performance Stop, G-LOC Brakes 
x-Factor Racing 

Connect Inc 
PhillipsRacePrep/G-Loc 
Duriora Decoxi Racing 

don preston racing/Service Automotive 

A Lazy B Ranch G-LOC Brakes Hoosier 

Wheels America, Pleasant Ridge Internal Medicine 
X-Factor Racing, G-LOC Brakes 
East Street Racing, G-Loc Brakes 

Speedsoft 
X-Factor Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Winners Total Time 35:40.514, Provisional Post 11:25 am,OFFICIAL POST 12:15 PM 

Printed: 4/25/2022 7:42:47 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring  

Michael West Race Director  

Keith Pfaust Chief Steward 

22-ST-57253 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.403 

Avg. Speed 

72.655 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.383 

Best Speed 

73.317 

Best Lap by 

59 - Grayson Farischon 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour 

Gr 1 SM 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 10:39:08 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/24/2022 10:30 

Hooser Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
AVRG - OKLA NEOKLA WICH Regions

April 23-24, 2022 - Sanction #22-ST-57253



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 
98 
47 

111 
08 
5 

55 
7 

24 
42 

198 
57 
9 

32 
02 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
1 
7 
8 

Class 
FA 
FE2 
FX 
FE2 
FA 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FC 
FX 
FX 
P2 
FX 
FX 

Name 
Nathan Byrd 
Charles Russell Turner 
Billy Smith 
Whitney Strickland 
Paul Ravaris 
Avery Towns 
Tyson Caudle 
Brad Yake 
Bill Johnson 
Bryce Skelton 
Roger Addison 
Jack Donnellan 
R Mark Russell 
Trevor Russell 

Member_ID 
650916 
506430 
609025 
455001 
453130 
646870 
655966 
464108 
181783_1 
640069 
109432_1 
160706_1 
627013 
627066 

Hometown 
Goodyear  AZ 
Montpelier VA 
Prosper TX 
League City TX 
Aledo TX 
Allen TX 
BRINKLEY AR 
Fort Worth TX 
Leawood KS 
garfield AR 
Edmond OK 
Chickasha OK 
Tucson AZ 
Tucson AZ 

Region 
AZ 
WDC 
TEX 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
KCR 
OKLA 
OKLA 
OKLA 
AZ 
AZ 

Make-Model 
Elan Pro Mazda 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Form Miza 
SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprise 2 
Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
FM FORMULA MAZDA 
Formula Mazda FM 
Van Diemen RF01-2 
Mazda formula mazda 
Mazda FM 
Lola B07/90 
Van Diemen RF01, Van Diemen 
Van Diemen FC 

Overall BestTm 
1:11.983 
1:12.994 
1:13.623 
1:14.125 
1:14.147 
1:14.750 
1:14.860 
1:15.923 
1:16.475 
1:17.651 
1:17.965 
1:18.237 
1:19.104 

In Session 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Qualifying 

Printed: 4/24/2022 8:58:53 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring  

Michael West Race Director  

Keith Pfaust Chief Steward 

22-ST-57253 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour 

Gr 2 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 

GR 2 Merge for Sunday Race Grid 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

Hooser Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
AVRG - OKLA NEOKLA WICH Regions

April 23-24, 2022 - Sanction #22-ST-57253



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
98 

5 
08 

111 
55 

7 
198 

42 
9 

24 
57 
47 
02 

32 

Class 
FA 
FA 
FE2 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FC 
P2 
FX 
FX 
FE2 
FX 

FX 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
5 
6 
2 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Nathan Byrd 
Paul Ravaris 
Whitney Strickland 
Billy Smith 
Avery Towns 
Tyson Caudle 
Bryce Skelton 
Bill Johnson 
Jack Donnellan 
Brad Yake 
Roger Addison 
Charles Russell Turner 
Trevor Russell 

R Mark Russell 

Hometown 
Goodyear  AZ 
Aledo TX 
League City TX 
Prosper TX 
Allen TX 
BRINKLEY AR 
garfield AR 
Leawood KS 
Chickasha OK 
Fort Worth TX 
Edmond OK 
Montpelier VA 
Tucson AZ 

Tucson AZ 

Region 
AZ 
Tex 
Hous 
TEX 
Tex 
Tex 
OKLA 
KCR 
OKLA 
Tex 
OKLA 
WDC 
AZ 

AZ 

Member_ID 
650916 
453130 
455001 
609025 
646870 
655966 
640069 
181783_1 
160706_1 
464108 
109432_1 
506430 
627066 

627013 

Make-Model 
Elan Pro Mazda 
Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprise 2 
Form Miza 
Formula Mazda 
FM FORMULA MAZDA 
Mazda formula mazda 
Van Diemen RF01-2 
Lola B07/90 
Formula Mazda FM 
Mazda FM 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Van Diemen FC 

Van Diemen RF01, Van Diemen 

Laps 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
23 
10 

Best Tm 
1:12.173 
1:12.346 
1:13.849 
1:14.060 
1:14.399 
1:15.875 
1:16.593 
1:16.189 
1:16.078 
1:17.567 
1:18.166 
1:13.721 

Sponsor 
Arrive Drive Motorsports -  TILSON / Signing Day Sports / BYRD Racing / 
Madhatter Golf, CR3 Capital 
Bitcoin 

Towns Law Firm 

Pandaru Performance 
Portable Work Tools, Inc 
Mazda,  Quantum Racing Services,  Elite Engines 
Madhatter Golf 

PCS 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Car 02 intermittent transponder, manual entries, Win Total Time 33:11.385, Provisional Post 12:11 pm 
New Track Record (1:16.078) for P2 by Jack Donnellan. OFFICIAL POST 12:55 PM 

Printed: 4/25/2022 7:47:21 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring  

Michael West Race Director  

Keith Pfaust Chief Steward 

22-ST-57253 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.641 

Avg. Speed 

87.858 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.173 

Best Speed 

89.784 

Best Lap by 

98 - Nathan Byrd 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour 

Gr 2 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 11:32:15 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/24/2022 11:29 

Hooser Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
AVRG - OKLA NEOKLA WICH Regions

April 23-24, 2022 - Sanction #22-ST-57253



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

No. 
66 
14 
92 

147 
59 
4 

18 
190 

5 
41 

133 
13 

120 
44 
23 
27 
71 

100 
33 
47 
11 
42 
46 

146 
2 

26 
04 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
1 
5 
3 
2 
3 
2 
6 
3 
3 
4 
7 
8 
4 
9 

10 
5 
5 
6 

Class 
T2 
T2 
STU 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
STU 
STL 
T3 
STL 
T2 
T4 
T4 
T3 
STL 
T3 
STU 
T2 
STL 
STL 
T4 
STL 
STL 
T2 
T4 
T4 

Name 
Charlie Peter 
Scott Sewell 
Matt Blehm 
William Knight 
Jake Anton 
Stephen Johnson 
Sergio Zlobin 
David Fiorelli 
Joe Smith 
Michael Pettiford 
Alan Stubblefield 
Wayne Parks 
Angelica Sprehe 
Garrett Mays 
Phillip (Keith) Morrow 
William Snyder 
Lawson Nagel 
John Unangst 
Chris Rogers 
James Dianto 
William Keeling 
Anthony Bartone 
James Goughary 
Peter Davis 
Kunsheng Ye 
Leann Falk 
Liam Bail 

Member_ID 
353312 
640083 
362366 
484940 
439527 
272532_1 
542555 
511660 
435153 
149585 
527215 
639676 
526648 
517352 
547254 
453447 
513584 
672449 
674061 
547771 
287317 
678917 
40779 
230258 
524623 
533703 
653580 

Hometown 
Olathe KS 
Fort Worth TX 
Rosharon TX 
Tulsa OK 
Bellevue NE 
Stilwell KS 
Houston TX 
Coppell TX 
Wakarusa KS 
Louisville CO 
Tomball TX 
Granbry TX 
little elm TX 
Parker CO 
Southlake TX 
Southlake TX 
FORT WORTH TX 
FORT WORTH, TX TX 
Austin TX 
Prosper TX 
Houston TX 
Boca Raton FL 
Houston TX 
Dallas TX 
Monrovia CA 
Tolar TX 
Littelton CO 

Region 
KCR 
TEX 
Hous 
NEOK 
NEB 
KCR 
Hous 
Tex 
KAN 
Colo 
Hous 
TEX 
Tex 
Colo 
TEX 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
Hous 
FLA 
NER 
Tex 
Colo 
Tex 
COLO 

Make-Model 
BMW M2 CS Racing 
Cayman 
Scion FR-S 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX5 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda Miata 
Pontiac Solstice GXP 
Mazda Miata 
911 
Subaru BRZ 
Pontiac Solstice 
Porsch Boxter 
Mazda MX5 Spec NC 
Porsche Boxster 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche Cayman S 
Mazda Miata MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Pontiac Solstice 
Mazda Miata 
Miata  
Ponitac Soltice 
Mazda 3 
Pontiac Soltics 

Overall BestTm 
1:22.359 
1:24.570 
1:24.869 
1:25.641 
1:25.735 
1:25.956 
1:26.412 
1:26.501 
1:26.983 
1:27.469 
1:27.956 
1:28.094 
1:28.349 
1:28.434 
1:28.703 
1:29.529 
1:29.551 
1:29.763 
1:30.230 
1:30.593 
1:31.568 
1:32.061 
1:32.551 
1:33.078 
1:33.595 
1:33.722 
1:34.008 

In Session 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Printed: 4/24/2022 9:06:29 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring  

Michael West Race Director  

Keith Pfaust Chief Steward 

22-ST-57253 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour 

Gr 3 STL STU T2 T3 T4 

GR 3 Merge for Sunday Race Grid 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

Hooser Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
AVRG - OKLA NEOKLA WICH Regions

April 23-24, 2022 - Sanction #22-ST-57253



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

DNF 
DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
66 
14 
92 
59 

5 
18 
41 
44 

100 
13 

120 
23 
71 
27 
47 
46 
11 
42 
26 

133 
190 

4 
2 

147 

33 
146 

04 

Class 
T2 
T2 
STU 
STL 
STL 
T4 
T3 
T4 
STU 
T2 
T4 
T3 
T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
T4 
STL 
STU 
STL 
T2 
STL 

T2 
STL 
T4 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
6 
4 
5 
7 
3 
8 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Charlie Peter 
Scott Sewell 
Matt Blehm 
Jake Anton 
Joe Smith 
Sergio Zlobin 
Michael Pettiford 
Garrett Mays 
John Unangst 
Wayne Parks 
Angelica Sprehe 
Phillip (Keith) Morrow 
Lawson Nagel 
William Snyder 
James Dianto 
James Goughary 
William Keeling 
Anthony Bartone 
Leann Falk 
Alan Stubblefield 
David Fiorelli 
Stephen Johnson 
Kunsheng Ye 
William Knight 

Chris Rogers 
Peter Davis 
Liam Bail 

Hometown 
Olathe KS 
Fort Worth TX 
Rosharon TX 
Bellevue NE 
Wakarusa KS 
Houston TX 
Louisville CO 
Parker CO 
FORT WORTH, TX TX 
Granbry TX 
little elm TX 
Southlake TX 
FORT WORTH TX 
Southlake TX 
Prosper TX 
Houston TX 
Houston TX 
Boca Raton FL 
Tolar TX 
Tomball TX 
Coppell TX 
Stilwell KS 
Monrovia CA 
Tulsa OK 

Austin TX 
Dallas TX 
Littelton CO 

Region 
KCR 
TEX 
Hous 
NEB 
KAN 
Hous 
Colo 
Colo 
Tex 
TEX 
Tex 
TEX 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
NER 
Hous 
FLA 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
KCR 
Colo 
NEOK 

LnSt 
Tex 
COLO 

Member_ID 
353312 
640083 
362366 
439527 
435153 
542555 
149585 
517352 
672449 
639676 
526648 
547254 
513584 
453447 
547771 
40779 
287317 
678917 
533703 
527215 
511660 
272532_1 
524623 
484940 

674061 
230258 
653580 

Make-Model 
BMW M2 CS Racing 
Cayman 
Scion FR-S 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX5 
Pontiac Solstice GXP 
Pontiac Solstice 
Mazda Miata 
911 
Subaru BRZ 
Porsch Boxter 
Porsche Boxster 
Mazda MX5 Spec NC 
Mazda Miata MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Pontiac Solstice 
Mazda 3 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda Miata 
Ponitac Soltice 
Mazda MX-5 

Porsche Cayman S 
Miata  
Pontiac Soltics 

Laps 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
21 
16 
14 
12 

1 

Best Tm 
1:23.059 
1:24.738 
1:24.915 
1:26.028 
1:26.121 
1:26.865 
1:27.077 
1:27.447 
1:27.327 
1:28.113 
1:28.177 
1:28.240 
1:29.276 
1:29.690 
1:30.112 
1:30.574 
1:31.573 
1:31.510 
1:31.993 
1:27.703 
1:26.094 
1:26.123 
1:32.875 
1:27.973 

Sponsor 
Phenix Label, Red Line Synthetic Oil 

TRD, Hawk, Hoosier, Summit 
Steve Johnsons Thongs for Men 
Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazda/Carbotech/Hoosier 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 
GO 4 IT Racing School 

Quirt Smith Racing 
Snyder Brothers Racing 
Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier 
Hoosier Tire 

Go 4 It Racing Schools, Bartone Bros. Racing 
Chris Taylor Racing Services 
X-Factor Racing/Performance Stop 

My smokin hot wife 

The Vintage Connection 

LuMind 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Winners Total Time 36:17.428, Provisional Post 1:45 pm, OFFICIAL POST 2:15 PM 

Printed: 4/25/2022 7:49:02 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring  

Michael West Race Director  

Keith Pfaust Chief Steward 

22-ST-57253 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

54.741 

Avg. Speed 

77.376 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.059 

Best Speed 

78.017 

Best Lap by 

66 - Charlie Peter 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour 

Gr 3 STL STU T2 T3 T4 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 13:03:02 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/24/2022 13:00 

Hooser Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
AVRG - OKLA NEOKLA WICH Regions

April 23-24, 2022 - Sanction #22-ST-57253



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

No. 
34 
71 
7 

36 
64 
63 

137 
86 
98 
47 
25 
53 
43 
76 
75 
92 

138 
0 

191 
81 
29 
91 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
2 
4 
5 
6 
4 

Class 
EP 
EP 
FP 
FP 
FP 
FP 
FP 
FP 
GTL 
EP 
EP 
HP 
B-Spec 
HP 
HP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
GTL 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
HP 

Name 
Jesse Prather 
Matt Reynolds 
Eric Prill 
Cliff Ira 
Perry Simonds 
Stephen Simonds 
Sam Henry 
Randy Wagner 
Roy Lopshire 
Bill D. Miller 
Mark Weber 
Ralf Lindow 
John Phillips 
James Melady 
Jack Schulz 
Kent Carter 
Stephanie Andersen 
Edward Nicholson 
Carey Rouse 
Bryon Prokopf 
Michael Halley 
Robert E Horrell, Jr 

Member_ID 
275882_1 
220134_3 
207384 
319875 
443046 
489897 
279229 
77882 
49716 
430782 
19811 
416957 
102149_1 
546272 
309043 
277344 
420668 
464435 
646030 
322859 
75824_1 
284368 

Hometown 
Topeka KS 
Fair Oaks  Tx 
Topeka KS 
Kansas City MO 
WInnsboro TX 
Rosharon TX 
Republic MO 
Tulsa OK 
Blue Springs MO 
Weston MO 
Saint Louis MO 
Bellevue NE 
Sealy TX 
Jefferson TX 
Monett MO 
HOUSTON TX 
Racine WI 
Kansas City MO 
Austin TX 
Maryland Heights MO 
Sand Springs OK 
Memphis TN 

Region 
KAN 
LnSt 
KAN 
KCR 
Tex 
Hous 
OZMT 
NEOK 
KCR 
KCR 
STL 
NEB 
Hous 
Tex 
OZMT 
Hous 
Milw 
KCR 
LnSt 
SILR 
NEOK 
MIDS 

Make-Model 
BMW Z3 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic Del Sol VTEC 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota Tercel 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Golf 
Toyota Yaris S 
MG B 
MG Midget 
Mazda Mazda II 
Mazda 2 
Nissan 200SX 
Mazda Mazda2 
Mazda 2 
Mazda 2 
Honda CRX 

Overall BestTm 
1:22.360 
1:22.716 
1:24.423 
1:25.041 
1:25.825 
1:25.859 
1:25.930 
1:27.914 
1:28.508 
1:28.760 
1:29.801 
1:30.611 
1:33.135 
1:34.337 
1:34.605 
1:34.963 
1:35.184 
1:36.021 
1:36.832 
1:38.217 
1:40.167 
2:08.401 

In Session 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Sunday Qualifying 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 

Printed: 4/24/2022 9:22:08 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring  

Michael West Race Director  

Keith Pfaust Chief Steward 

22-ST-57253 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour 

Gr 4 EP FP HP GTL B-Spec 

GR 4 Merge for Sunday Race Grid 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

Hooser Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
AVRG - OKLA NEOKLA WICH Regions

April 23-24, 2022 - Sanction #22-ST-57253



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
34 
71 

137 
7 

36 
64 
47 
86 
25 
53 
98 
43 
92 

138 
75 
76 

0 
191 

81 
29 
63 

91 

Class 
EP 
EP 
FP 
FP 
FP 
FP 
EP 
FP 
EP 
HP 
GTL 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
HP 
HP 
GTL 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
FP 

HP 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
5 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
2 
4 
5 
6 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Jesse Prather 
Matt Reynolds 
Sam Henry 
Eric Prill 
Cliff Ira 
Perry Simonds 
Bill D. Miller 
Randy Wagner 
Mark Weber 
Ralf Lindow 
Roy Lopshire 
John Phillips 
Kent Carter 
Stephanie Andersen 
Jack Schulz 
James Melady 
Edward Nicholson 
Carey Rouse 
Bryon Prokopf 
Michael Halley 
Stephen Simonds 

Robert E Horrell, Jr 

Hometown 
Topeka KS 
Fair Oaks  Tx 
Republic MO 
Topeka KS 
Kansas City MO 
WInnsboro TX 
Weston MO 
Tulsa OK 
Saint Louis MO 
Bellevue NE 
Blue Springs MO 
Sealy TX 
HOUSTON TX 
Racine WI 
Monett MO 
Jefferson TX 
Kansas City MO 
Austin TX 
Maryland Heights MO 
Sand Springs OK 
Rosharon TX 

Memphis TN 

Region 
KAN 
LnSt 
OZMT 
KAN 
KCR 
Tex 
KCR 
NEOK 
STL 
NEB 
KCR 
Hous 
Hous 
Milw 
OZMT 
Tex 
KCR 
LnSt 
SILR 
NEOK 
Hous 

MIDS 

Member_ID 
275882_1 
220134_3 
279229 
207384 
319875 
443046 
430782 
77882 
19811 
416957 
49716 
102149_1 
277344 
420668 
309043 
546272 
464435 
646030 
322859 
75824_1 
489897 

284368 

Make-Model 
BMW Z3 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic Del Sol VTEC 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Golf 
Toyota Tercel 
Toyota Yaris S 
Mazda Mazda II 
Mazda 2 
MG Midget 
MG B 
Nissan 200SX 
Mazda Mazda2 
Mazda 2 
Mazda 2 
Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Laps 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
16 

1 

Best Tm 
1:22.287 
1:22.433 
1:24.177 
1:23.553 
1:24.777 
1:25.466 
1:26.258 
1:29.207 
1:28.229 
1:28.704 
1:28.408 
1:34.104 
1:34.030 
1:34.170 
1:33.698 
1:33.792 
1:34.322 
1:36.286 
1:36.426 
1:42.910 
1:33.396 

Sponsor 
Jesse Prather Motorsports / Hoosier / Carbotech / Sunoco / Amsoil 
Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/JPM/Vintage Connection/G-LOC Brakes 
SpringfieldDyno / Mazda / Hoosier 
Children's Miracle Network/ Hoosier/ JPM/ Carbotech 
Cliff Ira Motorsports/JPM 
Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Mazdaspeed, Hoosier 
Goodyear, Red Line, Hawk Brakes, JPM 
Hoosier, Hawk, Summit Racing 
TRD/HOOSIER/JPM 
Phillipsraceprep,,G-lock,CARS  ,ECR 
Chris Taylor, Mazda, GLoc, Hoosier 
X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes / NecksGen 
Automotive Archeologists 
Jefferson TX Police Department 
Yardbird Racing KC 
Chris Taylor Racing 
G-LOC Brakes/Penniless Prokopf Racing 
Halley, McDaniel & Cuite, PLLC 
Jesse Prather Motorsports, Thanks Kurtco 

Horrell Group Architects 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Winners Total Time 36:07.529, Provisional Post 2:35 pm 
OFFICIAL POST 3:05 PM 

Printed: 4/25/2022 7:50:31 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring  

Michael West Race Director  

Keith Pfaust Chief Steward 

22-ST-57253 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.766 

Avg. Speed 

77.728 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.287 

Best Speed 

78.749 

Best Lap by 

34 - Jesse Prather 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour 

Gr 4 EP FP HP GTL B-Spec 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 13:52:45 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/24/2022 13:50 

Hooser Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
AVRG - OKLA NEOKLA WICH Regions

April 23-24, 2022 - Sanction #22-ST-57253



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

No. 
21 
05 
62 
66 
97 
2 

50 
67 
11 
41 
22 
44 
27 
38 
26 
4 

63 
06 
03 
14 
8 

17 
20 
15 
34 

141 
117 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
1 
3 
5 
6 
4 
2 
3 
5 
7 
6 
8 
9 
1 
2 
1 

10 
2 
3 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GTX 
T1 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
GTX 
T1 
T1 
GTX 
GT2 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
AS 
AS 
GT3 
GT2 
GT3 
AS 

Name 
K.Dane Smith 
David Fershtand 
Tom Smith 
Hans Peter 
William Coffey 
Mark Kirby 
Mike McGinley 
Bryan Kerrick 
Maria Mejia 
Michael Pettiford 
Quirt Smith 
Rene Molina 
Robert Kacprowicz 
Colin Cohen 
Chris Edens 
Anthony Bartone 
Michael Young 
John Brown 
Nathan Aust 
Ivy Wood 
Levi Lear 
Phillip Waters 
Jim Wheeler 
Brian Haupt 
R. Paul Evans 
George Walker 
Andy Schniedermeyer 

Member_ID 
236500_4 
225386 
236500_1 
265543 
508331 
337932 
297151 
668762 
651244 
149585 
541160 
669225 
492125 
307873_1 
364995 
678917 
541317 
627238 
640122 
661709 
525558 
108001 
49171 
6976 
286256_1 
335170 
481515 

Hometown 
Fayetteville  AR 
Fort Worth TX 
Fayetteville  AR 
Olathe KS 
Carrollton TX 
Shawnee Mission KS 
Overland Park KS 
Brownsville TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Louisville CO 
Fort Worth TX 
Mission  TX 
San Antonio TX 
SOUTHLAKE TX 
Sherwood AR 
Boca Raton FL 
Pagosa Springs CO 
Hot Springs AR 
Mansfield TX 
HOT SPRINGS AR 
Sedan KS 
Grand Prairie TX 
Lenexa KS 
Spring Hill KS 
Wolfe City TX 
Tulsa OK 
Florissant MO 

Region 
MIDS 
Tex 
MIDS 
KCR 
Tex 
KCR 
KCR 
STxB 
Tex 
Colo 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
ARK 
FLA 
CDR 
ARK 
Tex 
ARK 
WICH 
Tex 
KCR 
KCR 
Tex 
NEOK 
STL 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Porsche GT3 Cup 
Maserati MC GT4 
Dodge Viper 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Mike Cope TA2 - Camaro 
Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 Clubsport 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Porsche Cayman GT4 Clubsport MR 
Ford Taurus 
Chevrolet Monte Carlo Stock Car 
Maserati Trofeo GT4 
Mazda Mazdaspeed MX5 
Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 
Ginetta G55 GT4 
Porsche 996 GT-3 CUP CAR 
Porsche Cayman GT4 
Porsche 996 GT-3 CUP CAR 
Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 
Pontiac TransAM 
Mazda RX7 
Panoz GT-S 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet camaro 

Overall BestTm 
1:14.197 
1:14.657 
1:15.876 
1:16.778 
1:18.087 
1:18.592 
1:18.664 
1:20.176 
1:20.438 
1:21.769 
1:21.963 
1:22.066 
1:22.409 
1:22.449 
1:22.679 
1:22.871 
1:23.431 
1:23.623 
1:24.633 
1:26.688 
1:27.495 
1:28.141 
1:28.607 
1:29.615 
1:33.668 
1:34.702 
1:37.461 

In Session 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Printed: 4/24/2022 9:44:30 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring  

Michael West Race Director  

Keith Pfaust Chief Steward 

22-ST-57253 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour 

Gr 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX AS T1 PX 

GR 5 Merge for Sunday Race Grid 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

Hooser Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
AVRG - OKLA NEOKLA WICH Regions

April 23-24, 2022 - Sanction #22-ST-57253



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
21 
05 
66 
97 
50 
67 
11 
38 
41 
27 
03 
63 
14 

4 
17 
15 
06 

8 
62 

2 
22 
26 

44 
20 
34 

141 
117 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
GTX 
GTX 
T1 
GT2 
GTX 
GTX 
GT2 
T1 
AS 
GT3 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GTX 
T1 

GT2 
AS 
GT2 
GT3 
AS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
1 
4 
4 
5 
5 
2 
1 
1 
6 
7 
3 
8 
6 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
K.Dane Smith 
David Fershtand 
Hans Peter 
William Coffey 
Mike McGinley 
Bryan Kerrick 
Maria Mejia 
Colin Cohen 
Michael Pettiford 
Robert Kacprowicz 
Nathan Aust 
Michael Young 
Ivy Wood 
Anthony Bartone 
Phillip Waters 
Brian Haupt 
John Brown 
Levi Lear 
Tom Smith 
Mark Kirby 
Quirt Smith 
Chris Edens 

Rene Molina 
Jim Wheeler 
R. Paul Evans 
George Walker 
Andy Schniedermeyer 

Hometown 
Fayetteville  AR 
Fort Worth TX 
Olathe KS 
Carrollton TX 
Overland Park KS 
Brownsville TX 
Fort Worth TX 
SOUTHLAKE TX 
Louisville CO 
San Antonio TX 
Mansfield TX 
Pagosa Springs CO 
HOT SPRINGS AR 
Boca Raton FL 
Grand Prairie TX 
Spring Hill KS 
Hot Springs AR 
Sedan KS 
Fayetteville  AR 
Shawnee Mission KS 
Fort Worth TX 
Sherwood AR 

Mission  TX 
Lenexa KS 
Wolfe City TX 
Tulsa OK 
Florissant MO 

Region 
MIDS 
Tex 
KCR 
Tex 
KCR 
STxB 
Tex 
Tex 
Colo 
LnSt 
Tex 
CDR 
ARK 
FLA 
Tex 
KCR 
ARK 
WICH 
MIDS 
KCR 
Tex 
ARK 

Tex 
KCR 
Tex 
NEOK 
STL 

Member_ID 
236500_4 
225386 
265543 
508331 
297151 
668762 
651244 
307873_1 
149585 
492125 
640122 
541317 
661709 
678917 
108001 
6976 
627238 
525558 
236500_1 
337932 
541160 
364995 

669225 
49171 
286256_1 
335170 
481515 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Porsche GT3 Cup 
Maserati MC GT4 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Mike Cope TA2 - Camaro 
Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 Clubsport 
Maserati Trofeo GT4 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Chevrolet Monte Carlo Stock Car 
Porsche Cayman GT4 
Ginetta G55 GT4 
Porsche 996 GT-3 CUP CAR 
Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 
Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 
Mazda RX7 
Porsche 996 GT-3 CUP CAR 
Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Dodge Viper 
Porsche Cayman GT4 Clubsport MR 
Mazda Mazdaspeed MX5 

Ford Taurus 
Pontiac TransAM 
Panoz GT-S 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet camaro 

Laps 
27 
27 
27 
27 
26 
26 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
23 
22 
22 
21 
20 
13 

9 

Best Tm 
1:14.094 
1:15.408 
1:16.214 
1:18.691 
1:19.385 
1:19.772 
1:21.951 
1:21.965 
1:21.482 
1:22.644 
1:23.792 
1:23.054 
1:24.280 
1:22.939 
1:27.992 
1:29.992 
1:22.725 
1:24.843 
1:15.840 
1:19.016 
1:23.427 
1:24.502 

Sponsor 
Terps Dispensary Pueblo West CO 
Fershtand Race Prepared 
Phenix 
TrafficGrafix, P2R Racing, Norwood Auto Italia 
McGinley Motorsports 

Quirt Racing 
Norwood Auto Italia 
GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet/Forgeline Wheels/Phoenix Performanc 
5 X 5 Brewery 
Quirt Racing 
Corsair Racing 
VALLEY BUILDING SPECIALTIES 
Go 4 It Racing Schools, Bartone Bros. Racing 
BasicGospel.net 
Carriage & Motor Works 
VALLEY BUILDING SPECIALTIES 
Lear Health Services 
SPOINOW.com  stock ticker symbol (SPOI) 

Quirt Racing 
Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Whitener Racing Shocks/GLoc Brakes/Springfield Dyno 

5 X 5 Brewery 
Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 
DeFord Motorsports/TW Engineering/Rhea Racing 
Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier, Hawk, 
Castlereagh team racing 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:16.214) for GT2 by Hans Peter.Winners Total Time 34:53.280, Provisional 3:20 pm 
New Track Record (1:18.691) for GTX by William Coffey. OFFICIAL POST 3:50 PM 

Printed: 4/24/2022 3:55:06 PM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring  

Michael West Race Director  

Keith Pfaust Chief Steward 

22-ST-57253 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

35.629 

Avg. Speed 

83.582 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.094 

Best Speed 

87.456 

Best Lap by 

21 - K.Dane Smith 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour 

Gr 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX AS T1 PX 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 14:42:41 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/24/2022 14:40 

Hooser Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
AVRG - OKLA NEOKLA WICH Regions

April 23-24, 2022 - Sanction #22-ST-57253



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

No. 
41 

108 
4 

52 
18 
36 

119 
56 
80 
20 
19 

107 
9 

00 
47 
54 
69 

136 
44 

171 
67 
14 
99 
09 
22 
2 

146 
3 

16 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Name 
Denny Stripling 
David Ogburn 
Grant Vogel 
Peyton Long 
Gary Glanger 
Nils Musaeus 
Grayson Strathman 
Richard Stephens 
Whitney Strickland 
Jim Cote Jr 
Charles Russell Turner 
Jacob Deily 
Tyler Fox 
Scott Monroe 
John Vogel 
Chris Funk 
Brad Gorrondona 
Kelly Toombs 
Paul Miranda 
Charles Pigeon 
Brent Steward 
Robin Kirkland 
Joshua Justice 
Raymond Miller 
Clif Twaddle 
Jim Cote Sr 
Kirk Collier 
Lee Romine 
Jeff Bedell 

Member_ID 
219463 
414470 
527264 
546845 
448785 
258185 
409212 
349691 
455001 
323086 
506430 
634389 
313806 
289372_1 
513487 
179413 
363127 
171526_1 
348148 
451228 
554890 
363825 
669481 
470878 
375872 
323084 
165310 
206988_1 
286637 

Hometown 
McKinney TX 
San Angelo TX 
St. Louis MO 
Greenbrier AR 
Dallas TX 
Conroe TX 
Sand Springs OK 
Bixby OK 
League City TX 
Overland Park KS 
Montpelier VA 
Piedmont OK 
Kansas City MO 
League City TX 
Saint Louis MO 
Kansas City MO 
Fort Worth TX 
Leawood KS 
Austin TX 
Abilene TX 
Bartlesville OK 
Parkville MO 
Dallas TX 
spring tx 
Houston TX 
Stanley KS 
Overland Park KS 
Santa Fe NM 
Cedar Park TX 

Region 
Tex 
WTex 
STL 
ARK 
Tex 
Hous 
KAN 
LnSt 
Hous 
KCR 
WDC 
OKLA 
KCR 
Hous 
STL 
KCR 
Tex 
KCR 
LnSt 
LnSt 
NEOK 
KCR 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
KCR 
KCR 
CnLa 
LnSt 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SRF3 
Ford SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Ford Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Ford SRF Gen 3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Ford SRF Gen3 
SCCA Enterprises srf3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
Ford SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN3 
srf spec racer ford 
SCCA Enterprises specracer gen3 
Ford SRF3 

Overall BestTm 
1:21.319 
1:21.471 
1:21.549 
1:21.623 
1:21.779 
1:21.870 
1:21.871 
1:21.896 
1:22.111 
1:22.200 
1:22.207 
1:22.400 
1:22.470 
1:22.671 
1:22.713 
1:22.915 
1:22.981 
1:23.281 
1:23.287 
1:23.522 
1:23.790 
1:23.805 
1:24.238 
1:24.369 
1:24.647 
1:24.668 
1:24.897 
1:25.925 
1:27.813 

In Session 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Sunday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Sunday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Qualifying 

Printed: 4/24/2022 10:05:59 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring  

Michael West Race Director  

Keith Pfaust Chief Steward 

22-ST-57253 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour 

Gr 6 SRF3 

GR 6 Merge for Sunday Race Grid 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

Hooser Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
AVRG - OKLA NEOKLA WICH Regions

April 23-24, 2022 - Sanction #22-ST-57253



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
41 

108 
52 

4 
18 
56 

119 
20 
19 
36 

107 
47 

171 
44 
69 
80 
14 
67 
99 
09 

146 
22 
16 
00 

2 
9 

54 
136 

3 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Denny Stripling 
David Ogburn 
Peyton Long 
Grant Vogel 
Gary Glanger 
Richard Stephens 
Grayson Strathman 
Jim Cote Jr 
Charles Russell Turner 
Nils Musaeus 
Jacob Deily 
John Vogel 
Charles Pigeon 
Paul Miranda 
Brad Gorrondona 
Whitney Strickland 
Robin Kirkland 
Brent Steward 
Joshua Justice 
Raymond Miller 
Kirk Collier 
Clif Twaddle 
Jeff Bedell 
Scott Monroe 
Jim Cote Sr 
Tyler Fox 

Chris Funk 
Kelly Toombs 
Lee Romine 

Hometown 
McKinney TX 
San Angelo TX 
Greenbrier AR 
St. Louis MO 
Dallas TX 
Bixby OK 
Sand Springs OK 
Overland Park KS 
Montpelier VA 
Conroe TX 
Piedmont OK 
Saint Louis MO 
Abilene TX 
Austin TX 
Fort Worth TX 
League City TX 
Parkville MO 
Bartlesville OK 
Dallas TX 
spring tx 
Overland Park KS 
Houston TX 
Cedar Park TX 
League City TX 
Stanley KS 
Kansas City MO 

Kansas City MO 
Leawood KS 
Santa Fe NM 

Region 
Tex 
WTex 
ARK 
STL 
Tex 
LnSt 
KAN 
KCR 
WDC 
Hous 
OKLA 
STL 
LnSt 
LnSt 
Tex 
Hous 
KCR 
NEOK 
Tex 
Tex 
KCR 
Hous 
LnSt 
Hous 
KCR 
KCR 

KCR 
KCR 
CnLa 

Member_ID 
219463 
414470 
546845 
527264 
448785 
349691 
409212 
323086 
506430 
258185 
634389 
513487 
451228 
348148 
363127 
455001 
363825 
554890 
669481 
470878 
165310 
375872 
286637 
289372_1 
323084 
313806 

179413 
171526_1 
206988_1 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 
SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
Ford SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Ford Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 
SCCA Enterprises srf3 
Ford SRF Gen3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
Ford SRF3 
srf spec racer ford 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Ford SRF3 
Ford SRF Gen 3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises specracer gen3 

Laps 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
19 
17 
11 

Best Tm 
1:21.160 
1:21.421 
1:21.417 
1:21.569 
1:21.663 
1:21.437 
1:21.460 
1:21.971 
1:22.011 
1:21.808 
1:22.402 
1:22.672 
1:23.325 
1:22.783 
1:22.038 
1:22.196 
1:23.554 
1:22.965 
1:24.314 
1:24.155 
1:25.026 
1:23.920 
1:27.464 
1:22.853 
1:24.772 
1:22.544 

Sponsor 
Lightspeed Motorsports 
Salt Stick/FASTtech Ltd/Dalrymple Racing Services/Yaw Moment Racing 

Carrier: Turn to the Experts 
Busybody Fitness Equipment 
Dalrymple Racing Services 
Shock Top Beer 
Micro-Comm, Inc. 
SRS 
Mindy Musaeus, Exxonmobil 
Piedmont Car Wash 
Carrier Air Conditioning 
tige boats 
Dalrymple Racing Services 
Gorrondona & Assoc. Inc. 
Bitcoin 

Spec Racer Sports 
NA 
Access Companies 
Micro-Comm, Inc. 

KC Racing 
KC Racing 
LMR   Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Winners Total Time 35:30.159, Provisional Post 4:15 pm, OFFICIAL POST 6:30 PM 
Steward action per GCR 6.11.1.A+B+C Car 69 penalized 2 positions in class 

Printed: 4/24/2022 6:38:00 PM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring  

Michael West Race Director  

Keith Pfaust Chief Steward 

22-ST-57253 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

2.750 

Avg. Speed 

79.093 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.160 

Best Speed 

79.842 

Best Lap by 

41 - Denny Stripling 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour 

Gr 6 SRF3 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 15:33:21 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/24/2022 15:33 

Hooser Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
AVRG - OKLA NEOKLA WICH Regions

April 23-24, 2022 - Sanction #22-ST-57253



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
4 

14 
32 
76 

137 
84 
86 
73 
64 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
1 

Class 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
F5 
F5 
FV 

Name 
Cliff Johnson 
Matt Boian 
Trevor Russell 
Jay Messenger 
Bill Kephart 
John Conder 
Timothy Friest 
David Vincent 
Rich  Richardson 

Member_ID 
117710 
474942 
627066 
69966_1 
218084 
478426 
391518 
377683 
232730 

Hometown 
Stilwell KS 
Lumberton TX 
Tucson AZ 
Muleshoe TX 
Colorado Springs CO 
Lumberton TX 
Leavenworth KS 
Leavenworth KS 
South Pekin IL 

Region 
KCR 
SwLa 
AZ 
Colo 
Colo 
SwLa 
KCR 
KCR 
CILL 

Make-Model 
Piper DF-5 
Piper DF-2C 
Ford F1600 
Van Diemen RF98 
VESTAL CRANE 02 15AB 
Swift DB1 
KBS mk VII 
KBS Mk VII 
Protoform P3 

Overall BestTm 
1:20.375 
1:20.464 
1:20.918 
1:21.058 
1:21.374 
1:24.832 
1:25.347 
1:30.040 
1:33.878 

In Session 
Saturday Qualfying 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Printed: 4/24/2022 10:25:21 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring  

Michael West Race Director  

Keith Pfaust Chief Steward 

22-ST-57253 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour 

Gr 7 F5 FF FV 

GR 7 Merge for Sunday Race Grid 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

Hooser Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
AVRG - OKLA NEOKLA WICH Regions

April 23-24, 2022 - Sanction #22-ST-57253



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
32 

4 
137 

14 
73 
86 
64 
84 

76 

Class 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
F5 
F5 
FV 
FF 

FF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
5 

DNS 

Name 
Trevor Russell 
Cliff Johnson 
Bill Kephart 
Matt Boian 
David Vincent 
Timothy Friest 
Rich  Richardson 
John Conder 

Jay Messenger 

Hometown 
Tucson AZ 
Stilwell KS 
Colorado Springs CO 
Lumberton TX 
Leavenworth KS 
Leavenworth KS 
South Pekin IL 
Lumberton TX 

Muleshoe TX 

Region 
AZ 
KCR 
Colo 
SwLa 
KCR 
KCR 
CILL 
SwLa 

Colo 

Member_ID 
627066 
117710 
218084 
474942 
377683 
391518 
232730 
478426 

69966_1 

Make-Model 
Ford F1600 
Piper DF-5 
VESTAL CRANE 02 15AB 
Piper DF-2C 
KBS Mk VII 
KBS mk VII 
Protoform P3 
Swift DB1 

Van Diemen RF98 

Laps 
27 
27 
27 
27 
26 
26 
23 
16 

Best Tm 
1:19.145 
1:19.575 
1:20.302 
1:20.511 
1:24.189 
1:24.177 
1:32.633 
1:23.611 

Sponsor 

Alpine Litho-Graphics 

Elisibeth Vincent 

Redline Underground 

Messenger Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Winners Total Time 36:03.793, Provisional Post 5:10 pm, OFFICIAL POST 5:40 PM 

Printed: 4/24/2022 5:40:50 PM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring  

Michael West Race Director  

Keith Pfaust Chief Steward 

22-ST-57253 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

15.761 

Avg. Speed 

80.858 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.145 

Best Speed 

81.875 

Best Lap by 

32 - Trevor Russell 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour 

Gr 7 F5 FF FV 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 16:27:41 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/24/2022 16:22 

Hooser Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
AVRG - OKLA NEOKLA WICH Regions

April 23-24, 2022 - Sanction #22-ST-57253
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